

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 4 MAY 12 PAGE NO. 7

CUSTOMER African Warrior WELL NO. 7 LEASE Lake JOB TYPE cement long string TICKET NO. 26202

| CHART NO. | TIME | RATE (BPM) | VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) | PUMPS | | PRESSURE (PSI) | | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS |
|-----------|------|------------|--------------------|-------|---|----------------|--------|--|
| | | | | T | C | TUBING | CASING | |
| | | | | | | | | 275 sk SMD cement w/ gasstop & Flocide 154 joints 5 1/2" x 17" casing 6649' 8 3/4" hole shoejt 43.65' Centralizer 2, 6, 8, 11, 14, 16, 19, 21, 24, 26, 28 30, 32, 36, 38 Baska 4, 27 |
| | 0700 | | | | | | | on loc. TRK 114 |
| | 0945 | | | | | | | start 5 1/2" x 17" casing in well |
| | 1130 | | | | | | | circ well - 70 joints in |
| | 1245 | | | | | | | circ well - 110 joints in |
| | 1445 | | | | | | | Drop ball - circulate |
| | 1555 | 4 | 12 | | | | 200 | Pump 50 gal mud flush |
| | | 4 | 20 | | | | 200 | Pump 20 bbl KCL flush |
| | | | 7 | | | | | Plug RH - MH 20sk - 20sk |
| | 1613 | 4 | 77 | | | | 200 | MIX SMD cement 20sk @ 12.5 ppg |
| | | 4 | 8 | | | | 200 | mix SMD cement 20sk @ 13.5 ppg |
| | | | | | | | | Drop latch down plug wash out pump & line |
| | 1647 | 6 | | | | | 0 | Displace plug |
| | | 6 | 100 | | | | 300 | |
| | | 5 1/2 | 145 | | | | 750 | |
| | 1730 | 5 | 154 | | | | 1450 | Land plug |
| | | | | | | | | Release pressure to tanks - dried up |
| | 1735 | | | | | | | wash truck |
| | 1810 | | | | | | | Pack up job complete Tunks Bain Flint & gravel |

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 052551

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Liberal (21)

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---|------------|------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| DATE <u>4-18-14</u> | SEC. <u>17</u> | TWP. <u>32S</u> | RANGE <u>19W</u> | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START <u>7:00am</u> | JOB FINISH <u>9:00am</u> |
| LEASE <u>lake</u> | | WELL # <u>7</u> | LOCATION <u>Cold water-KS, 1 mile west,</u> | | COUNTY <u>Comanche</u> | STATE <u>KS</u> | |
| OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one) | | | <u>1 mile south, west into</u> | | | | |

CONTRACTOR Duke Drilling # 6
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D.
 CASING SIZE 9 5/8 DEPTH 1010.55
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42.11
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 74.86 OOL

OWNER
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 200sk Class A, 65/35, 61gal
3ccc, 1/4 floccal
200sk Class A, 3ccc, 1/4 floccal
 COMMON Class A 200sk @ 17.90 3,580.00
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE 22-515 @ 64.00 1,408.00
 ASC @
floccal 100 lb @ 2.97 297.00
ALWC Type 1 Class A 200sk @ 16.50 3,300.00
Materials \$8585.00
\$1717.00 / 20%
 HANDLING 436.1 cu FT @ 2.48 1,081.52
 MILEAGE 960.50 Ten mile @ 2.60 2,497.30

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Aldo Espinoza
 # 530-484 HELPER Cesar Pavia
 BULK TRUCK
 # 705-640 DRIVER Alex Corona
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 1010.55
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2,406.25
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE Light 50mi @ 4.40 200.00
 MANIFOLD 1 @ 275.00 275.00
Heavy Vehicle 50mi @ 7.70 385.00
Additional hrs in base set 2 @ 440.00 880.00
\$1549.01 20% TOTAL 7745.07

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Centralizers 3 @ 87.75 263.25
Cement Basket 1 @ 594.36 594.36
AFU Insert Float 1 @ 534.69 534.69
Regular Guide shoe 1 @ 553.41 553.41
Top Rubber Plug 1 @ 184.86 184.86
\$426.11 20% TOTAL 2,130.57

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Alan Cain
 SIGNATURE _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 18,460.64
 DISCOUNT 3692.13 20% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
 NET = 14,768.52

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053100

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Liberal (21)

| | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|--|-------------------|------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| DATE <u>4-16-14</u> | SEC. <u>14</u> | TWP. <u>38-s</u> | RANGE <u>19 w</u> | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START <u>12:00am</u> | JOB FINISH <u>1:00am</u> |
| LEASE <u>Lake</u> | WELL # <u>7</u> | LOCATION <u>Medicine Lodge, 1 mile west,</u> | | | COUNTY <u>Comanche</u> | STATE <u>KS</u> | |
| OLD OR <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one) | | <u>1 mile south, west into</u> | | | | | |

CONTRACTOR Duke Drilling #6
TYPE OF JOB Surface
HOLE SIZE 17 7/8 T.D.
CASING SIZE 13 7/8 DEPTH 400.05'
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 30'
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.
PERFS.
DISPLACEMENT 58 bbl

OWNER
CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED 210 sk Class A, 65/75, 6 bagal
32cc, 1/4 floccal
200sk Class A 32cc 1/4 floccal
COMMON Class A 200sk @ 17.90 3,580.00
POZMIX @
GEL @
CHLORIDE 23 sk @ 64.00 1,472.00
ASC @
floccal 1025 @ 2.97 304.48
ALWC Type 1 class A 210sk @ 16.50 3,465.00
@
@
@
Materials: Total 8821.42
\$1764.28 / 20%
@
@
HANDLING 447.9 cu ft @ 2.48 1,109.55
MILEAGE 984.50 100-mile 2.60 2,559.70

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Aldo Espinoza
#549-550 HELPER Cesar Pavia
BULK TRUCK
#495-554 DRIVER Alex Corona
BULK TRUCK
DRIVER

REMARKS:

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 400.05
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1,562.50
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE Light 50mi @ 4.40 220.00
MANIFOLD @
Heavy Vehicle 50mi @ 7.70 385.00
@
\$1167.35 / 20% TOTAL 5836.75

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Cement Basket 1 @ 773.37 773.37
Centralizer's 3 @ 120.51 361.53
@
@
@
\$226.98 / 20% TOTAL 1,134.90

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Alan Cain
SIGNATURE Alan Cain

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
TOTAL CHARGES 15,793.07
DISCOUNT 3158.41 / 20% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
NET = 12,634.46



CHARGE TO: American Warrior
 ADDRESS:
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:

TICKET 26202

PAGE 1 OF 2

| | | | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------|
| SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. <u>Law City KS</u> | WELL/PROJECT NO. <u>#7</u> | LEASE <u>Lake</u> | COUNTY/PARISH <u>Cochran</u> | STATE <u>KS</u> | CITY <u>Coldwater</u> | DATE <u>4 MAY 14</u> | OWNER |
| 2. | TICKET TYPE <input type="checkbox"/> SERVICE <input type="checkbox"/> SALES | CONTRACTOR | RIG NAME/NO. | SHIPPED <u>WCT</u> | DELIVERED TO <u>location</u> | ORDER NO. | |
| 3. | WELL TYPE <u>oil</u> | WELL CATEGORY <u>Development</u> | JOB PURPOSE <u>cement log string</u> | WELL PERMIT NO. | WELL LOCATION <u>14-32-19</u> | | |
| 4. REFERRAL LOCATION | INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS | | | | | | |

| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER | ACCOUNTING | | | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------|----|--------------------------------|-------|----|------------|---------|---------|---------|
| | | LOC | ACCT | DF | | UM | UM | PRICE | | | |
| 575 | | 1 | | | MILEAGE <u>TRR 114</u> | 90 | mi | | 6.00 | 540.00 | |
| 578 | | 1 | | | Pump Charge | 1 | ea | | 1500.00 | 1500.00 | |
| 402 | | 1 | | | Centralizer | 5 1/2 | in | 15 | ea | 70.00 | 1050.00 |
| 403 | | 1 | | | Cement Basket | 5 1/2 | in | 2 | ea | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| 406 | | 1 | | | Latch down plus 7 bottle | 5 1/2 | in | 1 | ea | 275.00 | 275.00 |
| 407 | | 1 | | | Insert float side w/ AUTO FILL | 5 1/2 | in | | 375.00 | 375.00 | |
| 580 | | 1 | | | Additional hours | | | 1 | hr | 200.00 | 200.00 |

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

[Signature]
 DATE SIGNED: _____ TIME SIGNED: _____
 A.M. P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.
 P.O. BOX 466
 NESS CITY, KS 67560
 785-798-2300

| | | | | | |
|--|--|------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| SURVEY | AGREE | UN-DECIDED | DIS-AGREE | PAGE TOTAL 1 | 4540.00 |
| OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? | | | | 2 | 11837.94 |
| WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? | | | | sub total | 6377.94 |
| OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? | | | | Cochran | |
| WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY? | | | | TAX | 758.54 |
| ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? | <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO | | | TOTAL | 17,136.48 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND | | | | | |



PO Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 26202

CUSTOMER American Warrior WELL Lake #7 DATE 4/11/14 PAGE 2 OF 2

| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REFERENCE / PART NUMBER | ACCOUNTING | | | TIME | DESCRIPTION | QTY | | SUM | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------|----|------|----------------|-------|-----|-----|-----|------------|---------|
| | | LOG | ACCT | DF | | | QTY | SUM | QTY | SUM | | |
| 330 | | 1 | | | | SMD cement | 275 | 52 | | | 18.50 | 5087.50 |
| 287 | | 1 | | | | gas stop | 500 | 16 | | | 8.00 | 4000.00 |
| 276 | | 1 | | | | Flocele | 75 | 16 | | | 2.50 | 187.50 |
| 281 | | 1 | | | | hydr flush | 20 | gal | | | 1.25 | 625.00 |
| 221 | | 1 | | | | KCl flush | 2 | gal | | | 25.00 | 50.00 |
| 290 | | 1 | | | | D-Air | 2 | gal | | | 42.00 | 84.00 |
| 581 | | 1 | | | | SERVICE CHARGE | 275 | | | | 2.00 | 550.00 |
| 583 | | 1 | | | | MILEAGE CHARGE | 27865 | | | | 1.00 | 1253.94 |
| | | | | | | TOTAL WEIGHT | 90 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | LOADED MILES | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | TON MILES | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

CONTINUATION TOTAL 11837.94